INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR _ Continental 0il Company ADDRESS PO Box 460, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
LEASE NAME SEMU Blinebry WELL NO. 101 FIELD

LOCAT ION Section 29, T-20S, R-38E, Lea County, New Mexico

ANGLE DISPLACEMENT

DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
273 1/4 1.2012 1.2012
759 1 8.5050 9.7062
1201 1 1/4 9.6356 19.3418
1420 1 1/2 5.7378 25.0796
1897 1 1/2 12.4974 37.5770
2388 1 1/2 12.8642 50.4412
2878 1 1/4 10.6820 61.1232
3370 1/4 2.1648 63.2880
3866 1/2 4.3152 67.6032
4359 3/4 6.4583 74.0615
4758 3/4 5.2269 79.2884
5175 1 7.2975 86.5859
5650 3/4 6.2225 92.8084
6100 3/4 5.8950 98.7034
5491 3/4 6.4321 105.1355
6740 1 2.6075 107.7430
6758 1 .3150 108.0580

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

CACTUS DRILLING COMFANY

T Agan

TITLE_John Ayers, Office Manager

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared John Ayers

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowladge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.
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AFFIANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 2/th day of March , 1979

o=y el
in an r the County

f Lea, State of New Mexico

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 1980

SEAL



